
 

 

 

SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN NO. 1 
 

04 December 2023 
 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MOTOR VEHICLES FOR THE VISAYAS, MEDIA HUB (VMH) 
(Procurement/Contract No. 2023-PCO-113-A and 2023-PCO-113-B) 

 

ABC: Six Million Pesos (PHP 6,000,000.00) 

 
 
Please refer to the amendments indicated in red. 
 
I. Invitation to Bid 
 

COMMENTS/ CLARIFICATION ANSWER/RESPONSE 

 
Invitation to Bid 
                                 xxx 
Bid opening shall be on 07 December 2023 
at 1:00 PM at the given address below. Bids 
will be opened in the presence of the 
bidders’ representatives who choose to 
attend the activity. 
                                xxx 

 
Schedule of Activities 
 
Submission of Bids: 
From: 07 December 2023; 8:00AM 
    To: 11 December 2023; 8:00AM 
 
Opening of Bids:  
From:  07 December 2023; 1:00PM 
    To:  11 December 2023; 11:00AM 

 
 
Pursuant to Section 22.5 of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of 

Republic Act No. 9184, this Supplemental/Bid Bulletin is issued for the information and 
guidance of all prospective bidders and shall form an integral part of the Bidding Documents 
issued for said the project. 

 
Should you have further concerns, you may contact the BAC Secretariat through the 

details below: 
 
 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE SECRETARIAT 

Presidential Communications Office 

7th Floor, Times Plaza, UN Avenue Manila 
Telefax No. (02) 8735-5968 



SBB No. 1 - Supply and Delivery of Motor Vehicles for 
the Visayas, Media Hub (VMH) 
(Procurement/Contract No. 2023-PCO-113-A and 
2023-PCO-113-B) 
Page 2 of 2 
 
Email: bac1@pco.gov.ph 
Website: https://pco.gov.ph 

 
For information and guidance. 

 (Original signed)  
ASEC. EUGENE HENRY C. RODRIGUEZ 

Chairperson 

Bids and Awards Committee 

 
 
 
 
 
Conforme: 
 

Signature over printed name 
 
Designation :  

Company :  

Date:  :  

 

mailto:bac1@pco.gov.ph

